In recognition of the expenses we incur in furnishing assistance and services to you, you agree 

that we will have fully earned the Initial Franchise Fee, and that is due and non-refundable when you sign this 

Agreement.  

6.2 Royalty Fee.  

You agree to pay us a continuing franchise royalty fee (“Royalty Fee”) in the amount One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) each month. This fee will be payable on the tenth day of each month.  You and we 

acknowledge and agree that the Royalty Fee represents compensation paid by you to us for the guidance and 

assistance we provide and for the use of our Marks, Confidential Information (as defined herein), know-how, and

[...]

You are responsible for the cost to purchase and maintain any other software licenses or programs that we 

may require you to use in connection with your franchise.  

6.7 Relocation Fee.  

If you must relocate the Premises of your Unit Franchise for any reason, you must pay to us a Franchise 

Relocation Fee (the “Relocation Fee”) of Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,500.00). The 

Relocation Fee will help the Company defray the costs of approving a new location, reviewing and approving plans 

for the new location, and updating Company records and marketing materials to reflect the new location.  

6.8 Late Payments.